From: <u>Greenleaf, Kim</u>
To: <u>Carpenter, Katherine</u>

Subject: FW: FOR YOUR CONSIDERATION-Individual Parks and Conservation Board Nominee/Appointee Bryan Beckman

(Application Attached)

Date: Friday, October 22, 2021 8:25:26 AM

Attachments: Bryan Beckman Commissioner Long"s Individual Appointment Nomination to the Parks and Conservation

Resources Advisory Board.pdf

Importance: High

FYI.....

Kimberly H. Greenleaf

Executive Aide to Commissioner Dave Eggers, Chair Pinellas Board of County Commissioners, District 4 315 Court Street, Clearwater, FL 33756 727-464-3276 office 727-464-3022 fax kgreenleaf@pinellascounty.org

All government correspondence is subject to the public records law.

From: Hadad, Cassandra <chadad@co.pinellas.fl.us>

Sent: Friday, October 22, 2021 7:02 AM

To: Board of County Commissioners Distribution Group

<BoardofCountyCommissionersDistributionGroup@co.pinellas.fl.us>

Cc: Burton, Barry

burton@co.pinellas.fl.us>; Klug, Della <dklug@co.pinellas.fl.us>; Lugo, Jo A <jlugo@co.pinellas.fl.us>; Cozzie, Paul A <pcozzie@co.pinellas.fl.us>

Subject: FOR YOUR CONSIDERATION-Individual Parks and Conservation Board Nominee/Appointee

Bryan Beckman (Application Attached)

Importance: High

DO NO REPLY

Whereas the undersigned missed the deadline to have this matter placed on the Board of County Commissioners' Regular Meeting Agenda (see County Commission, Item # 26 21-1972A Reappointments to the Parks & Conservation Resources Advisory Board) Commissioner Janet C. Long respectfully submits her Nominee/Appointee Bryan Beckman's Application for your consideration and requests that same be heard for approval along with the six (6) Board Member Reappointments the Parks & Conservation Resources Advisory Board at the upcoming October 26, 2021 meeting.

Respectfully submitted,

Cassandra Hadad-Broun, Executive Aide

On behalf of the Honorable Janet C. Long Pinellas County Commissioner-District 1-At Large Pinellas County Board of Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater, Florida 33756

Email: chadad@pinellascounty.org

Telephone: 727-464-3365

Follow Pinellas County:



All government correspondence is subject to the public records law.